Republic of the Philippines HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES Quezon City

EIGHTEENTH CONGRESS Second Regular Session

HOUSE BILL NO. 7839

(In substitution of House Bill Numbered 2225)

Introduced by Hon. Anthony Peter "Onyx" D. Crisologo and Allan Benedict S. Reyes

AN ACT RENAMING THE QUEZON CITY GENERAL HOSPITAL TO QUEZON CITY GENERAL HOSPITAL AND MEDICAL CENTER, AMENDING FOR THE PURPOSE REPUBLIC ACT NO. 537, AS AMENDED

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives of the Philippines in Congress assembled:

SECTION 1. The title of Article XIV – A of Republic Act No. 537, as amended by Republic Act No. 6548, is hereby amended as follows:

"Article XIV – A – Quezon City General Hospital AND MEDICAL CENTER"

- SEC. 2. All other provisions of Republic Act No. 6548 which have reference to the "Quezon City General Hospital" shall be correspondingly amended to reflect the change in name, and any reference to "hospital" shall refer to Quezon City General Hospital and Medical Center.
- SEC. 3. This Act shall take effect fifteen (15) days after its publication in the Official Gazette or in a newspaper of general circulation.

Approved,

1 2

3

4

6

7

8 9

10